বাংলাদেশ সিকিউরিটিজ অ্যান্ড এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন

জীবন বীমা টাওয়ার (১৫, ১৬, ১৭ ও ২১ তলা) ১০, দিলকুশা বা/এ, ঢাকা-১০০০

নং-এসইসি/প্রশাসন/যান/১২ঃ০০/৯৪/৫ম খন্ড-৫৯৪

তাং- ০৮/০১/১৩ইং

শর্তানুযায়ী

সেডান কার ও মাইক্রোবাস ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

		PO-1201 P	20.00	Control of the Contro				
٥.	সংস্থার	র নাম	8	সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন।				
٦.	সংগ্ৰহ	কারী সন্তার নাম	8	সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন।	3			
9.	সংগ্ৰহ	কারী সত্তার জেলার নাম	8	ঢাকা।				
8.	যে জ	ন্য দরপত্র আহ্বান	8	সেডান কার ও মাইক্রোবাস ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দ	নরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।			
Œ.	দরপরে	ত্রর নং	8	সূত্র এসইসি/প্রশাসন/১২ঃ০০/৯৪(৫ম খন্ড)-৫৯8			
৬.	তারিখ		8	০৮/০১/২০১৩ইং				
٩.	সংগ্ৰহ	হর পদ্ধতি	8	উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র।				
ъ.	বাজো	ট ও অর্থের উৎস	8	এসইসি'র তহবিল।				
৯.	প্রকঙ্গে	রর কোড নং	8	প্রযোজ্য নয়।				
٥٥.	প্রকঙ্গে	রর নাম	8	প্রযোজ্য নয়।				
33.	দরপরে	ত্রর প্যাকেজ নং	8	প্রযোজ্য নয়।				
١٤.	-	ব প্যাকেজের নাম	8	সেডান কার ও মাইক্রোবাস ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।				
٥٥.		র বিক্রয়ের শে ষ তারিখ	8	২৭/০১/২০১৩ইং।				
١8.	দরপত্র	্র গ্রহণের শেষ তারিখ ও স <u>ং</u>	ময় ঃ	২৭/০১/২০১৩ইং বেলা ১২ঃ০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।				
۵¢.	দরপত	্ব খোলার তারিখ ও সময়	8	২৭/০১/২০১৩ইং বেলা ১ঃ০০ ঘটিকায়।				
১৬.	অফিসের নাম ও ঠিকানা			সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সচেঞ্জ কমিশন, জীবন ১৬, ১৭ ও ২১তম তলা), ১০, দিলকুশা ঢাকা-১০০০।	বীমা টাওয়ার (১৫, বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা,			
۵٩.	দরদাতার যোগ্যতা			সময়মত গাড়ি সরবরাহে সক্ষম এমন অভিজ্ঞতাসম্পন্ন প্রকৃত্ব পরিবেশক/এজেন্ট বা সরবরাহকারী প্রতিষ্ঠান যাহার সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী পালনে সক্ষম।				
۵ ۲.	মালাম	ালের বিবরণ	8	সেডান কার ও মাইক্রোবাস ক্রয়ের পুনঃ দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি।				
১৯.	দরপত	্ব সিডিউলের মূল্য	8	প্রতি সেট = ১,০০০/- (এক হাজার) টাক	TI.			
२०.	लाउँ नः	মালামালের বিবরণ	স্থান	জামানতের পরিমাণ	কার্য সম্পাদনের সময়			
	2	সেডান কার ২টি	ঢাকা	১,২০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ বিশ হাজার) টাকা	কার্যাদেশের শর্তানুযায়ী			
T Y	২	মাইক্রোবাস ২টি	ঢাকা	১,৮০,০০০/- (এক লক্ষ আশি হাজার)	কার্যাদেশেুর			

উপ-পরিচালক (প্রশাসন)। দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবী २२. সিকিউরিটিজ ও এক্সজেঞ্জ কমিশন, জীবন বীমা টাওয়ার (১৫, ১৬, ২৩. আহ্বানকারীর ঃ দরপত্র ১৭ ও ২১তম তলা), ১০, দিলকুশা বাণিজ্যিক এলাকা, ঢাকা-ঠিকানা

2000 1

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম

যোগাযোগের ঠিকানা

secbd@bdmail.net, E-mail: Website: http//:www.secbd.org বিশেষ (ক) কর্তৃপক্ষ কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ

(খ) আলোচ্য দরপত্র পাবলিক প্রকিউরমেন্ট বিধিমালা, ২০০৮ অনুযায়ী উন্মুক্ত দরপত্র পদ্ধতি মোতাবেক পরিচালিত হবে।

হাফিজ মোহাম্মদ হারুনুর রশীদ।

ফোন- ৯৫৬৮১০১-০২, ৯৫৬১৫২৫, ফ্যাক্স নং- ৯৫৬৩৭২১

Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources/Energy

জিডি-১১২

Ministry/Division

Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Limited (A Company of Petrobangla)

PO Box No.-8, Birashar, Brahmanbaria

"গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ" – এর অপচয় রোধ করে জাতীয় দায়িত্ব পালন করুন।

Invitation for Tender

		Mi	Mineral Resources Division.					
2	Agency	Pe	Petrobangla.					
3	Procuring entity name	Ba	Bangladesh Gas Fields Company Ltd (BGFCL).					
4	Invitation for	Ci	vil Works.					
4 5 6	Invitation Ref No. & date	10	7.34.00.237 date: (06-01-2013				
6	Procurement method	Or	en Tendering Meth	nod.				
7	Budget and source of funds	Ov	vn Fund of BGFCL	K.				
8 9	Tender last selling date & time	30	-01-2013 (during ca	ash transaction hours	(up to 13:30 hrs)}.			
9	Time and date of tend receiving	100,000,000	Up to 30-01-2013 of On 31-01-2013 up					
10	Tender opening date and time	31	-01-2013 at 11.30a	m.				
11	Name & address of the office	10 Site						
	-Selling tender document	Br b. Lia	 Accounts Department, BGFCL, Head Office, Birashar, Brahmanbaria. Liaison Office, BGFCL, Petrocenter (14th Floor), 3, Kawran Bazar Commercial Area, Dhaka-1215. 					
	-Receiving tender document		Civil Engineering Department, BGFCL, Head Office, Birashar, Brahmanbaria.					
	-Opening tender document		Engineering Depar nanbaria.	rtment, BGFCL, Hea	d Office, Birashar,			
12	Eligibility of tenderer	(five) y - Successory works govern contra a. for y c. for y d. for y f. for g	years of general expenses fully completed during last 05 nment/semi-governed price: group No. A: Tk 119 group No. B: Tk 20. group No. D: Tk 2.9 group No. E: Tk 2.9 group No. F: Tk 2.9 group No. F: Tk 2.9 group No. F: Tk 2.9	9.30 lakh; 50 lakh; 0 lakh; 95 lakh; 95 lakh;	on works: umber of similar civil single tender in organisations of			
13	Tenders name and other relate		Action State March March					
Group No.	Description of works		Price of tender document (Tk)	Tender security (Pay-Order/Bank	Completion Time (days)			

	20T-00-000000	nment/semi-govern act price:	ment/autonomous	organisations			
	150,000,000	a. for group No. A: Tk 119.30 lakh;					
	Property and the second	group No. B: Tk 20.	5-0-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-				
	55,000,000,000	group No. C: Tk 4.1	1667070573570				
	525dD1265	group No. D: Tk 2.9	2017/6103/2477/7777				
	50,7130	group No. E: Tk 2.9					
	30000000	group No. F: Tk 2.60		Obsert (TDO)			
12	The state of the s	Chance Control to the property of the control of th	stated in Tender Data	Sneet (108).			
13	Tenders name and other related infor		T	CI-ti Ti-			
Group No.	Description of works	Price of tender document (Tk)	Tender security (Pay-Order/Bank Draft) in Tk	Completion Tin (days)			
A.	Construction of 04 storied Officer's	Tk 1,000.00	Tk 4,95,000.00	365			
	Dormitory at Titas Location-B, Brahmanbaria.	(one thousand)	(four lakh ninety five thousand)	(three hundred sixty five)			
B.	Repairing of door including ancillary	Tk 500.00	Tk 85, 000.00	240			
	works of Residential Building at Head Office Complex, Brahmanbaria.	(five hundred)	(eighty-five thousand)	(two hundred forty)			
С	Renovation of Mosque at Kamta	Tk 300.00	Tk 17,000.00	90			
	Gas Field, Kaliganj, Gazipur	(three hundred)	(seventeen thousand)	(ninety)			
D.	Repairing of roof slab including	Tk 300.00	Tk 12,000.00	60			
Decreases.	ancillary works of Juthica & Mollica Building at Titas Location-B, Brahmanbaria.	(three hundred)	(twelve thousand)	(sixty)			
E.	Renovation of Police Camp at	Tk 300.00	Tk 12,000.00	90			
£ 70	Habiganj Gas Field, Habiganj	(three hundred)	(twelve thousand)	(ninety)			
F	Renovation of reception building	Tk 300.00	Tk 11,000.00	90			
4	and modification of main gate at Kamta Gas Field, Kaligang, Gazipur	(three hundred)	(eleven thousand)	(ninety)			
14	Name of official inviting tender	Md. Taufiqur Rah	man Tapu.				
15	Designation of official inviting tender	Deputy General N	Manager (Civil Engg).				
16	Address of official inviting tender		Civil Engineering Department, BGFCL, Head Office Birashar, Brahmanbaria.				
1212/220							

Contact details of official inviting

tender

whatsoever.

101.08.03.009/12/31(Civil)

GD-130

Special instructions

Tel: 0851-58141, 58428, Ext-113

www.bgfcl.org.bd;

same venue and time.

qualified individually.

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason

a. The aforesaid notice is also available at CPTU website

b. If the tender cannot be received and opened due to

c. For the joint venture submission the tenders must be

any unavoidable circumstance or holiday(s) on

scheduled date and time, the same shall be received

and opened on the subsequent working day at the

www.petrobangla.org.bd and BGFCL website

www.cptu.gov.bd Petrobangla website

নর্থ-ওয়েস্ট পাওয়ার জেনারেশন কোম্পানী লিমিটেড

North-West Power

Generation Company Limited

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Biddyut Bhaban (Level-14), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Phone: 9513527~29, Fax: 9513530 e-mail: info@nwpgcl.org.bd, Website: www.nwpgcl.org.bd Request for Expression of Interest (EOI)

> For Management Consultancy Services For

North-West Power Generation Company Limited Under

Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant Development Project

(Engineering Services) The Government of the People's Republic of

- Bangladesh received a loan from Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) for the Engineering Services of Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant Development Project. With the part of the proceeds of the Loan an Engineering Consultant has been appointed for Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant (360 MW) Development Project on 6th January, 2011. Now, it is intended that part of the proceeds of the same loan will be applied for the eligible payments of Management Consultancy Contract for which this Expression of Interest (EOI) is issued.
- North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) is an emerging conglomerate engaged in power generation business. It is currently implementing three (3) projects namely Sirajganj 225 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant, Khulna 225 MW Combined Cycle Power Plant and Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant (360 MW) Development Project. North-West Power Generation Company Ltd
- (NWPGCL) intends to employ a Management Firm/Consortium for Consulting Corporate Management Plan/Human Resource Management Plan, Preparatory Works for Establishing Financial and Accounting System, Introduction/Nursing Work of the New Financial and Accounting System, Promotion of TQM and Introduction of the Performance Management System in its Corporate Office and power plants under its jurisdiction.
- NWPGCL now invites Expression of Interest (EOI) for short-listing of eligible international consulting firms or consortium to provide the abovementioned services. The consulting firm/consortium shall be internationally reputed management consulting firm having overseas experience in management consulting services with similar scope in at least one (1) contract during last 10 (ten) years in a power generation company (having management capacity of operating total 200 MW or above power generation capacity under its jurisdiction) in a single contract. The firm/consortium may have association with local consulting firm/firms of Bangladesh. The firm capable of undertaking this assignment is requested to submit its expression of interest for the services required under the Terms of Reference (TOR). The Request for Proposals (RFPs) will be issued to the short-listed consulting firms.
- The Consultant will be selected using the QCBS procedure in accordance with the "Guidelines for the Employment of Consultants under Japanese ODA Loans, March 2009".
- Interested consulting firms/consortium may purchase the "Document for Expression of Interest" from the office of the Project Director, Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant (360 MW) Development Project, NWPGCL, Biddyut Bhaban (Level-14), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh during office hours on working days from 09/01/2013 to 12/02/2013 on submission of written application to the Project Director, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Tk. 1000.00 in the form of Pay Order/Demand Draft in favour of the Project Director, Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant (360 MW) Development Project, NWPGCL, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh.
- Interested consulting firms/consortium also may obtain any further information for the task at the NWPGCL address mentioned below from 09.00 to 17.00 hours, Bangladesh local time:

Project Director Bheramara Combined Cycle Power Plant (360 MW)

Development Project Biddyut Bhaban (Level-14), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh. Tel: +880-2-9513612

E-mail: pdbhe@nwpgcl.org.bd

Website: www.nwpgcl.org.bd The EOI shall be submitted in company's letterhead and must include information indicating that they are

- qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignment, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, etc). Consulting firms may associate consultants/experts from other countries to enhance their qualifications. The EOI shall be submitted in five sets (one original
- and four copies) separately in sealed envelopes, to the Company Secretary, North-West Power Generation Co. Ltd, Biddyut Bhaban (13th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka on or before 13/02/2013 by 11.30 hours Bangladesh local time. It will be opened at 12.00 hours Bangladesh local time. 10. Any application submitted later than the specified
- date and time or submitted through telex/fax/mail/courier will not be entertained.

Company Secretary

North-West Power Generation Company Limited Biddyut Bhaban (13th Floor), 1, Abdul Gani Road, GD-111 Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh

Amendment No. 1 of BPDB's International **Tender Notice**



"বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন"

SI. Vo.	Tender enquiry No. & date	Subject to be amended	Existing as	To be amended as
	Pur-217/2012-13/Rev.(CF) Date: 18/11/2012	Tender selling date	Up to 15/01/2013	Up to 29/01/2013
01.	Supply of	Tender closing date	16/01/2013	30/01/2013
	10 Nos33/11KV, 10/13.33 MVA Power Transformer	Tender opening date	16/01/2013	30/01/2013
02.	Pur-219/2012-13/Rev.(CF) Date: 18/11/2012	Tender selling date	Up to 16/01/2013	Up to 30/01/2013
	Supply of	Tender closing date	17/01/2013	31/01/2013
	10 Nos33/11KV, 5/6.67 MVA Power Transformer	Tender opening date	17/01/2013	31/01/2013

All other terms & conditions of the aforesaid tender shall remain unchanged.

Abul Baser Khan Director

Biddyut/Jana-744(4)/7/1/13 GD-115

Directorate of Purchase BPBDB, Dhaka

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Office of the Principal

Chittagong Polytechnic Institute

Nasirabad, Chittagong Memo No-CTG/GD-2,5,9/2012-13/74

Date: 07/01/2013

Invitation for Tenders

1	Ministry/Division	13	Minietr	y of Education.			
2	Agency	3.	- Committee of the Comm	prate of Technical Education.			
3	Procuring entity name			oal, Chittagong Polytechnic Institute.			
4	Procuring entity district	1					
5	Invitation for	:	Procurement of Package No-CTG/GD-2. Lot 1: 2,3,4, Package No-CTG/GD-5. Lot 1, 2, Package No. CTG/GD-9. Lot 1, 2				
6	Invitation Ref. No., date	18		General Store/STEP-OTM/2013/74 (60) Date-07/01/2013.			
KEYI	NFORMATION		1 ALAX - ALAY - CO.				
7	Procurement method		: Open Tendering Method (OTM).				
FUND	ING INFORMATION	54	X = 30	5214 XI 20			
8	Budget and source of funds	1:	Interna	ational Development Association (IDA).			
PART	ICULAR INFORMATION	201	900	25			
9	Project/programme name	123	Skills a	and Training Enhancement Project (STEP).			
10	Tender package No.		The second second second second	GD-02, CTG/GD-05, CTG/GD-09			
11	Tender package name	1000	Package No. CTG/GD-2. Lot 1,2,3,4, Package No. CTG/GD-5. Lot 1,2, Package No. CTG/GD-9. Lot 1,2				
coon.	The state are a few words and a state of the	No.	Date				
12	Tender publication date	13:	: 08/01/2013.				
13	Tender last selling date	1	29/01/2	2013 during office hour.			
14	Tender submitting		The second secon	ect or postal on due date.			
15	Tender closing date and time	1		2013 1.00pm.			
16	Tender opening date and time			2013 1.30pm.			
17	Name & address of the office(s)			gong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong.			
18	-Selling of tender document		Cash Section, Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong and Directorate of Technical Education, F-4/B, Agargaon Administration Zone, Ser-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.				
19	Tender security amount (Tk) only payable Institute, from any schedule bank.	e in l		aft/Pay-Order in favour the Principal, Chittagong Polytechnic			
20	-Receiving & opening of tender document		Office of the Principal, Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong.				
INFO	RMATION FOR TENDERER	900		School Sc			
21	Eligibility of tenderer		(i)	Minimum five years of overall and three years specific experience in the supply of similar goods and related services.			
	2		(ii)	Purchase receipt of tender document (original).			
	1		(iii)	Up-to-date valid trade license.			
			(iv)	In case of limited company, certificate of incorporation.			
	,		(v)	Up-to-date Income Tax clearance certificate.			
			(vi)	Certificate of liquid assets on a date within selling tender			

	Institute, from	any schedule	e bank.					
20	-Receiving &	opening of ter	nder document	800	Office o Chittago	of the Principal, Chittago ong.	ng Polytechnic Ins	stitute, Nasirabad
INFO	RMATION FOR	TENDERER		93	86	5/		
21	Eligibility of te	enderer		55.00	(i)	Minimum five years of experience in the su services.		4.00 million (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900) (1900)
	36				(ii)	Purchase receipt of ter	nder document (ori	ginal).
	I				(iii)	Up-to-date valid trade	license.	330,230,10
					(iv)	In case of limited comp	cany, certificate of	incorporation.
	2				(v)	Up-to-date Income Tax	x clearance certifica	ate.
					(vi)	Certificate of liquid as document & dropping assets/working capital/	date indicating the	
	w				(vii)	VAT registration certific		
					(viii)	Experience certificate single work order appropriate papers).		
					(ix)	Affidavit of ownership	of the firms in case	of joint venture.
					(x)	Original tender documentenderer.	nent with signature	e and seal of the
22	Brief descrip services	otion of good	ds and related		As spec	ified section 6&7 schedul	e.	
23	Price of tende	Price of tender document (Tk)			Taka-10	000/- per package.		01
24	Package No.	Package Lot No. Identific				Tender security amount (Tk)	Location	Completion time
25	CTG/GD-2	Lot No-1	(1) Model of s (2) Model of lig (3) Compressi	ghtin	g system	4500/- (four thousand five hundred taka)	Chittagong Polytechnic Institute,	4 (four) weeks from the date of Notification

	Services						
}	Price of tende	r document (T	k)	: Taka- 100	0/- per package.		70
	Package No.	Lot No.	Identifica	ation of lot	Tender security amount (Tk)	Location	Completion time
Y	Lot No-2 (1		(1) Model of st (2) Model of lig (3) Compressi Petrol engine		4500/- (four thousand five hundred taka) only	Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad,	4 (four) weeks from the date of Notification of Award
			(1) Auto PLC type plasma cutting machine		18250/-(eighteen thousand two hundred fifty taka) only	Chittagong, Office of the Principal	
		Lot No-3 (1) Multimedia (2) Distillation (3) Duplo mach		plant	6262/- (six thousand two hundred sixty-two taka) only		
		Lot No-4	(1) Room heat beam Oscillos meter (4) Elec Chemical bala Burette	cope (3) P ^H tronic	5287/-(five thousand two hundred eighty- seven taka) only		
	CTG/GD-05	Lot No-1	Height – 2'-6", specification a	nd sample) ble with parallel =2'-9", H1=2'- (As per nd sample)	37,500/- (thirty seven thousand five hundred taka) only	Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong, Office of the Principal	4 (four) weeks from the date of Notification of Award

	The second secon	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY.	Durotto	A CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE AD		
26	CTG/GD-05	Lot No-1	(1) Computer table, 25"x20", Height – 2'-6", (As per specification and sample) (2) Drafting table with parallel bar L=3'-3", B=2'-9", H1=2'-10", H2=3'-2", (As per specification and sample) (3) White board, (as per sample) (4) Revolving chair for computer lab (As per specification and sample) (5) Executive chair for seminar room (as per specification and sample) (6) Visitor chair for seminar room (As per specification and sample) (7) Drafting tool (As per sample) (8) Laboratory table with drawer (As per specification and sample) (9) Table for seminar room (As per specification and sample), 30'x15'	37,500/- (thirty seven thousand five hundred taka) only	Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong, Office of the Principal	
		Lot No-2	(1) Almira, Steel 4'x6'x18" (As per specification and sample) (2) Plastic door (As per specification and sample) (3) Wooden door (As per specification and sample)	11,625/- (eleven thousand six hundred taka) only		
27	CTG/GD-09	Lot No-1	(1) Central amplifier, (2) Chairman Unit, (3) Delegate Unit, (4) Wireless Tray, Wireless receiver (5) Power amplifier	12,200/- (twelve thousand two hundred taka) only	Chittagong Polytechnic Institute, Nasirabad, Chittagong,	
		Lot No-2	(1) Audio Console (2) Column Speaker o/p watt-	6,600/- (six thousand six	Office of the Principal	

	Microphone Microphone	(8)		, l		
29	Name of official inviting tender	Kazi Md Sawkat-Ul Islam Principal Chittagong Polytechnic Institute				
30	Designation of official inviting tender					
31	Address of official inviting tender		Nasirabad, Ch	nittagong		
32	Contact details of official inviting tender	Phone: 031-683538	Fax No: 031-682520	e-mail: ksi_bspi@yahoo.com		
33	The procuring entity reserves the reason thereof and in such no con		TO SEE THE PROPERTY OF STREET, CO. S.	e tenders without assigning any		

10w (3) Microphone

Wireless receiver

amplifier

(4) Wireless Tray and

(5) Speaker Cable (6) Power

Kazi Md Sawkat-Ul Islam Principal Chittagong Polytechnic Institute Nasirabad, Chittagong e-mail: ksi_bspi@yahoo.com

hundred taka)

4 (four) weeks

from the date

of Notification of Award

GD-136

Deputy General Manager (Civil Engg) E-mail-dgm.civil.bgfcl@gmail.com

Fax No. 0851-58758